

In the Court of the District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Probate Suit-07/2019

Sri Probhu Ram Singha.....Petitioner

vs

Public-in-General..... O.P

Under Section 276 of Indian Succession Act

01/27.03.2019

A plaint of Will Probate under section 276 of Indian Succession Act of the deceased Sri Soboth Kumar Singha @ Soboth Ch. Singha is filed today by the petitioner Sri Probhu Ram Singha praying for granting probate of the Will in respect of the deceased.

The plaint is duly stamped.

The petitioner files original will . Office to copy the Will in the relevant register.

Let the original Will be kept in the safe custody of the office the undersigned .

The petition is not duly stamp. Petitioners not filed requisites.

Xe-rox copy Death Certificate of the testator namely Sri Soboth Kumar Singha @ Soboth Ch. Singha is filed by the petitioner .

Fix 26.06.2019 for D.C.fees and SR/AD/Appearance.

Requisite at once.

Dictd. by me.

Dist. Judge,U/D.

District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj