

**Probate - 07/2019**

07/17.03.2020

Today is fixed for Petition hearing dated 12.02.2020.

No steps taken by the parties.

No Judicial work could be done as per resolution dated 17.03.2020 of Local Bar,Raiganj as per direction of Bar Council,W.B. in c/w Notification dated 15.03.20 of Hon'ble Hight Court at Calcutta to abstain work.

The case is adjourned.

Fix. 29.04.2020 for Petition hearing dated 12.02.2020.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.