

Probate Suit-07-2019

CNR-WBUD01-001048-2019

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

28/14-08-2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by O.P i.d.exparte.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld.Lawyer for the O.P. submits that O.P is willing to contest the instant case but O.P

Could not present before this Court due to illness.

However,Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing show cause on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

To 22-09-2023 for filing show cause along with W/O i.d. exparte.

D &C

D.J
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj