

**Probate 07 of 2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-001048-2019**  
**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),**  
**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 35**  
**Dated 01.08.2025**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.  
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.  
No witness is present. None moves.  
For the ends of justice, the suit is adjourned.  
Fix **11.09.2025** for exparte hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur